

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

Approved

File #: 20-4880 Version: 1 Name: Completion of Construction for Ridgeland

Type: Completion of Construction Status:

Approval Resolution (Highway)

10/20/2020 **Board of Commissioners** File created: In control:

On agenda: 11/19/2020 Final action: 11/19/2020

Title: PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION

AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Sumit Construction Co., Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location of Project:

Ridgeland Avenue - Bus Route 384 - Bus Pads

108th Street to 88th Street

Section: 17-IICTR-01-RP

County Board District: 6

Contract Number: 1999-17920

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$128,767.06

Account String: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.521536

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: -\$12,448.94 or 8.8% below the

Construction Contract Bid Amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Completion of Construction for work done on Ridgeland Avenue. The proposed improvement consisted of PACE bus stop improvements including PCC pads, ADA ramps and

landings, and any collateral and auxiliary work as needed to complete the project.

The decreases are attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with less quantities required for tree root pruning, earth excavation, and

on-site monitoring of regulated substances.

Sponsors:

(Inactive) JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Acting Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Indexes:

Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

File #: 20-4880, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Sumit Construction Co., Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location of Project:

Ridgeland Avenue - Bus Route 384 - Bus Pads

108th Street to 88th Street

Section: 17-IICTR-01-RP

County Board District: 6

Contract Number: 1999-17920

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$128,767.06

Account String: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.521536

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: -\$12,448.94 or 8.8% below the Construction Contract Bid Amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Completion of Construction for work done on Ridgeland Avenue. The proposed improvement consisted of PACE bus stop improvements including PCC pads, ADA ramps and landings, and any collateral and auxiliary work as needed to complete the project.

The decreases are attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with less quantities required for tree root pruning, earth excavation, and on-site monitoring of regulated substances.